IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
SW/S Greenspring Avenue, 2,000” SE of
the ¢/l Caves Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(11712-A Greenspring Avenue)
3" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3" Council District

*  Case No. 00-555-SPH

Pelayo E. Correa, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Special Hearing filed by the owners of the subject property, Pelayo E. and Elsa I. Correa. The
Petitioners request a special hearing to approve two accessory structures on an unimproved lot
without a principal dwelling, pursuant to Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.ZR.) and Section 400.1.b of the Zoning Commissioner’s Policy Manual (P. 4-1). The
subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which
was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Pelayo E.
Correa, property owner, Christopher Correa, Lucy Correa-Cashdollar, and Ron Keamey,
Registered Property Line Surveyor who prepared the site plan for this property. There were no
Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property consists of a gross
area of 4.267 acres, more or less, zoned R.C.5, and is unimproved but for two accessory sheds.
The property is located on the southwest side of Greenspring Avenue in the vicinity of Caves Road

3 and the subdivision known as Caves Point. The Petitioners own the subject parcel and Lots 7 and

11 of Caves Point, which are located adjacent thereto. Although the parcel in question is not part

FOR FILING
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of the Caves Point subdivision, a portion of the tract abuts the south side property line of Lot 11.

« Testimony indicated that the Petitioners have owned and resided on Lot 7 for some time; however,
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are in the process of developing adjacent Lot 11 with a new single family dwelling in which they
will reside upon its completion.

At issue in this case is the fact that there are two accessory structures {sheds) located on
the vacant lot that lies adjacent to the south side of Lot 11. Testimony indicated that these sheds
were originally locaied on Lot 11, but were moved when construction of the new dwelling
commenced. Mr. Correa indicated that these sheds are used to store lawn mowers, tools and
equipment used to maintain the property. He further indicated that at one time, a complaint was
registered with the Code Enforcement Division of the Department of Permits and Development
Management (PDM), as to the unkempt appearance of the subject property, which had become
overgrown. Thus, he now mows this lot on a regular basis and uses the two sheds to store his
equipment. As shown on the site plan and photographs submitted at the hearing, the lot is
significantly wooded along the other three sides and that the sheds are located in approximately the
center of lot, basically out of the view of any adjacent property owner.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded to grant the special
hearing. While there is no principal dwelling on the property, the sheds are necessary to house the
equipment used to maintain the principal use of the property as a vacant lot and thus, should be
permitted fo remain. Clearly, strict compliance with the zoning regulations would result in a
practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship for the Petitioners. Moreover, there were no adverse
comments from any Baltimere County reviewing agency and no one appeared in opposition to the
request. Thus, it is clear that there will be no detrimental impact upon the health, safety or general

welfare of the surrounding locale.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shalt be granted.

REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _&@;&:y of August, 2000 that the Petition for Special Hearing seeking approval of two
accessory structures on an unimproved lot without a principal dwelling, pursuant to Section 101 of
| the Baltimore County Zoning Regulafions (B.C.ZR.) and Section 400.1b of the Zoning




Commissioner’s Policy Manual (P. 4-1), in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit I, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until the 30-day appeal period from the date of this Order
has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief
granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The subject sheds shall be used to store only such items as are necessary
for the maintenance and upkeep of the subject property and shail not be
used in conjunction with any business or commercial venture.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

“L AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

4
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Mr. & Mrs. Pelayo E. Correa
11726 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, Maryland 21093-1412

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ‘ >
SW/S Greenspring Avenue, 2000° SE of the ¢/l Caves Road :
(11712-A Greenspring Avenue)
3" Election District — 3 Council District
Pelayo E. Correa, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 00-555-SPH

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Correa:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours, A

=

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
, Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs - for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Ronald Kearney, KLS Consultants, Inc.
102 Main Street, Bel Air, Md. 21214

People's Counsel; Cas¢fFile

r

For You, For Baltimere County Census 2000

é‘}& Printed with Soybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycled Papar
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®
Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 11712 A Greenspring Avenue

which is presently zoned 2 (- &

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve 720 PE2mi—  Accs3 gy

SR eTURED ( > )
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, a

ertising, posting, ete. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the

zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/L essee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

orney For i er:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

C :mp?ny

drer Telephaone No.

State Zip Code

;1 e No. OV ~555 5P

D

et

e TR
Lom

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
jury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

P Correa
Name {Type i
Ign:

Elsa I. Correa
Name - Type or Print

Sig

11726 _Greehspring Avenue 410-252-0738

Address Telephone No.

Lutherville, Marvland 21093-1412

City State Zip Code

] b ntacted:

Ronald Kearney K.L.S. Consultants, Inc
Name

102 N, Main Street 410-879-1441

Address Telephone No.
Bel Air, Maryland 21014
City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By ‘3}(‘/\}\:\ bate b 2-5-Co



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
11712 A GREENSPRING AVENUE

Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Greenspring Avenue, thence binding on the
outlines, South 58 degrees 42 minutes 45 seconds West 274.55 feet, South 47 degrees 57 minutes
45 seconds West 200.38 feet, South 26 degrees 19 minutes 15 seconds East 58.30 feet, South 26
degrees 19 minutes 15 seconds East 504.00 feet, South 63 degrees 40 minutes 45 seconds West
451.30 feet, North 02 degrees 40 minutes 45 seconds East 663.87 feet, North 47 degrees 57
minutes 45 seconds East 335.29 feet, South 23 degrees 50 minutes 15 seconds East 39.01 feet,
North 58 degrees 42 minutes 45 seconds East 273.68 feet, and South 33 degrees 57 minutes 15
seconds East 16.00 feet to the place of beginning, as recorded in Liber S.M. No. 7989 page 178.
Containing 4.27 acres of land more or less, also known as 11712 A Greenspring Avenue and
located in the 3™ Election District and 3™ Councilmanic District.

00-55S-SPH
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: DO- 555 "5‘?‘”
Petitioner/Developer: _ &8 BZER g AL
To KIS L ING

Date of Hearing/Closing: 5.[22,/ 0o

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Ceounty Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ===, A" brand fax transmittal meemo 7671 |7 of pages »
Towson, MD 21204 il Al o T
Co. Z f' ] Co.
Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens [ert. I T ey,
, il v e 27 B
Ladies and Gentlemen: <

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury t
were posted conspicuously on the property loc

e necessary sign(s) requt faw

G TTIT26 GEEENSPLIRG AVE -

\_’/

The sign(s) were posted on - 5/ 7/ c9
' (Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

5//5/9’0

(Signature of ngn Poster and Date)

PATRICK. M, O'KKEEFE
(Printed Name)
527 PENNY LANE
(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
£10-466-5346 ; LBl 4i0-905-8571
{Telephone Number)
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
11712A Greenspring Avenue, SW/S Greenspring Ave,
2000" +/- SE of Caves Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District, 3rd Councilmanic
* FOR
Legal Owner: Pelayo E. & Elsa L. Correa
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ docamentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

A oude S &W

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of July, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Ronald M. Kearney, 102 N. Main Street, Bel Air, MD 21014, representative for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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T Director's Office

i
ST . County Office Building

> 2\ Baltimore County

gﬂ* EIEQ ) 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
xxxx & | Department of Permits and

Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

il

By

July 21, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

' CASE NUMBER: 00-555-SPH

11712-A Greenspring Avenue

SW/S Greenspring Avenue, 2000' +/- SE from Caves Road
3" Election District — 3" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Elsa |. & Pelayo E. Correa

Special Hearing to permit accessory structures (2) on an unimproved lot.

HEARING: Tuesday, August 22, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

4" N

ENARRSY Y
E =3
Amold Jablo}r-“}
Director

C: Elsa & Pelayo Correa, 11726 Greenspring Avenue, Lutherville 21093-1412
Ronaid Kearney K.L.S. Consultants, Inc., 102 N. Main St., Bel Air 21014

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY AUGUST 7, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

CAY, Puntec wih Scybean Ink
%Cy on Recycled Paper



TG:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, August 3, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Pelayo & Elsa Correa 410-252-0738
11726 Greenspring Avenue ;
Lutherville, MD 21093-1412

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-555-SPH

11712-A Greenspring Avenue

SW/S Greenspring Avenue, 2000’ +/- SE from Caves Road
3" Election District — 3" Councilmanic District

l.egal Owner: Elsa |. & Pelayo E. Correa

Special Hearing to permit accessory structures (2) on an unimproved lot.

HEARING: Tuesday, August 22, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

ot
i S 1"—’-—‘-
- T

T ) A,
: R -~ e

far T

bawrence BE. Schmidt ﬁ{{

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-33¢1.



DEPARTMENT%F PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMEN
ZONING REVIEW ’

DV SING R E b C ING

The_Baltimore Coun ing R tions (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: S5 >
Petitioner: PELAY0 s ELSA CorpreA
Address or Location: __ /1712 A  GCREEaSProm e AvE .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: YEeAYs & FL5A CoRPREA
Address: __ 11726 G(repqn yepind AVE,

LU THE Ve L " 7D, 2L 0932
Telephone Number: __ “f#p-3.52 -073 &

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

-

00-S5S°SPN



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 16, 2000

Elsa & Pelayo Correa
11726 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Correa:
RE: Case Number: 00-555-SPH00, 11712-A Greenspring Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Departmant of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvemerts that
irL_rllay have a bearing on this case. Afl comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, ol Beciondp.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

C: Ronaild Keamney K.L.S. Consultants, Inc., 102 N. Main Street, BelAir 21014
People’s Counsel

agan Consulting
Markering, Public Relations, Promotions
& Media Events

Gayle Hagan

1201 Dairy Rd., Parkion, MD 21120
410-357-8994 + Fax 410-357-8307
A L

72Ty Prmed win Soybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.bs
\:'Cj’ on Recycted Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: Auvgust 16, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: i Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
U\‘ ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 24, 2000

Ttem Nos. 551, 552, 553, 554,958, 556,

357, 538, 559, 560, 561, 562, 563

and

00-336-SPH

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HJIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-27-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc

QinT  To Zowtwe (sinmiSsivy  Z-ly-v 0
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

July 20, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management {PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: See Below
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JULY 17, 2000
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

the property.
THE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE HAS NO COMMENTS AT THIS TIME.
331, 552, 553, 334, 555, 556, 357, 559, AND 562

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS—1102F

cc: File

.x“}‘ P:'ﬂadi’-ii&sqﬁo-nlm
IJCy on Recycled Paper .



TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R Bruce Seeley /%
DATE: July 25,2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 17, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following Zoning petitions:

Item # Address
552 1815 Circle Road
553 2411 Velvet Ridge Drive
554 4501 Sandwood Road
355 11712A Greenspring Avenue
556 25 Manor Spring Court
557 7118-7210 Castlemoor Road
558 2127 York Road
559 11317 Reisterstown Road
560 8014 Pulaski Highway
563 6310 Blair Hill Road
336 Stocksdale Avenue
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 21, 2000
Department of Permits and’
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, HI
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 336-Revised, 553, 555, 559, 560 & 004

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to

offer.
For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by:@——k.

Section Chief: -

AFK/IL.MAC

WNCH_NWWOLWORKGRPS\IEVREVZAC aucamment do
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governar
State Highway Administration 522&5; Parcar

Parker F Williams
Admnistrator

Date: 7 ./8.60

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 5 5% J AN
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 102

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no ohijection o approval as it dees not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Adrunistration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Lurmy ‘Srealaw at 210-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.mad ns).

Very tnly yours,

/./- 42l

-/r* Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MO 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimere, Maryiand 21202



LI

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS
Ron Kesrn b Aol Gk oD 248 RD,
N BEL L, MD Dio/S
'LUO( Q&e&—%&wﬂ@a Set Lecn As—

Bactmoe, MO 2i229

Chostopres  Covees, ¥ Greensping A<
' LoFhocviile, MU Z107 S

PELA‘fO 5 Corzspn HT2% Kieewfiny Ae
bellermdle , HD 26093

7 T Prinled vnth Soybean nk
hntery on Recycled Paper



. :JﬁED ‘.‘—. FEE 5|MPLE. — INDIVIDUIAL GRANTOR — LONG FORM ::R_r g B g ?AE?. ‘ '{ B

e

File f#59-35-3216/ce

"‘hlS Deed, Mabe Tuis 15th day of September
the year one thousand nine/hundred and eighty-eight by and between .

STER N. ROBINSON by CLARENCE WILBUR ROBINSON, his Attorney_ in Fact and
féLARENCE WILBUR ROBINSON, individually -

Baltimore County, Stgate of Maryland, Grantors and parties of the first part, and

PELAYO E. CORREA and/ELSA 1. CORREA, Husband and Wife, Crantees and parties

of the second part

Wirtnessern, That in consideration of the sum of $98,000.00, the actual consideration paid

or to be paid, and other good and valuable comsideration, the receipt of which is

A K

hereby acknowledged, AT
&7
the said parties of the first part & an
S CLERN

#al15, f

do grant and convey to the said parties of the second part, as tenants by the l

encireties, their assigns, the survivor of them and unto the survivor's

personal representativesisurmssars and assigns , in fee simple, sl

1 thac lot of ground situate in Baltimore County, State of Maryland.
and described as follows, thaot is to say:

No. 11712 Greenspring Avente, Baltimore County, Maryland

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, SEE SCHEDULE “A'™ AND AMENDED PLAT ATTACHED HERETO AND HMADE
A PART HEREOF.

BEING a portion of the property which by Deed dated February 27, 1985 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K., Jr., No. 7099, Folio
347, was granted and conveyed by Lester N. Robinson, Personzl Representative of The
Estate of Nina ¥. Robinson, unto Lescer N. Robinson and Clarence Wilbur Robimson,
the within Grantors.

SEE SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY dated August 26, 1988 and intended to_be
recarded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, immediately prior
hereto whereupon Lester N. Robinson appointed Clarence Wilhur Rebinson,

his Attorney in Fact. I

%
nscsegeso FOR TRANSFER ' :‘&mﬁzﬂn T *
Ammm&ﬁ‘,’-'m ‘ : [EE_ vi %‘9‘9' 35

he . srocvmaE ulE
< | %3»"@?

T ) - B - BhSlesea {10, 50 L.
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R7989 mil7g -

SCHEDULE A"

ROBINSON PROPERTY Lot to.t

Beginniyg for the seme at an iron pin heretofore set for the end of the
second or South 72° 52' West 479,61 feet line of that same land which by deed
dated February 20,1980 and Tecorded among the Land Records of Raltimore County o
in Liber No.7099 folio 347 was conveyed by Lester W.Robinson ,Personal Representative
of the Estate of Nina V.Robinson unto lester M.Robinson and Clarence Wiltwur
Robinson and xuming thence as now surveyed and binding en the third,fourth,fifth
and pert of the sixth lines thereof the four following courses and distances viz;
(1) South 26° 19° 15° East 504.00 feet, (2) South 63° 40' 45" West 451.30 feet
(3) North 02° 40° 45" East 663,87 feet , and (4) North 47° 57° 45" East 335.29
feer to a stone heretofore set and thence leaving said cutline (5) South 23° 50°
15" Fast 39.01 feet to a stone heretofore set , thence (6) North 58° 42" 45" East
273.68 feet to a point in the center of Greenspring Avemue and to Intersect the
last line of the abovementioned conveyance and thence binding thereon in part and
on the center of Creenspring Averue (7) Scuth 33° 57' 15" Fast 16.00 feet to the
begiming of that same land which by deed dated February 20,1986 and recorded
emong the Land Records of Baltimere Coumty in Liber No.7099 folia 345 was conveyed
by Lester N. » Personal Representative of the Estate of Nina V.Robinson
wto Lister N.Robinsen and Clarsnce Wilbuy Rabinson and runnipg thence and binding
reversely on the last line thereof(g) South 58%42'45" West 274.55 fect to a stone
heretofore set and to the beginning of said last line, thence (9) South 47°57°45"
West 200.38 feat and (10) South 26° 19' 15" East 58.30 feet to the place of
Beginning.....containing 4.2375 acres of land more or less,

Being part of the abovementicned conveysnce from Lestexr N.Rcbinson ,Personal
Representative of the Estate of Nina V.Robinson unto Lester N.Robinson and
Clarenca Wilbur Robinson dated February 20,1986 and recorded amorg the Land
Records of Baltimare County in Liber No.7099 folio 347
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Toceruer with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges,

appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

To Have anvp To Howp the said described lot of ground and premises to the said

parties of the second part, as temants by the entireties, their assigns. the surviver
of them and unto the survivor's .
personal representatives/sucreseors

and assigns , in fee simple.

ARD the aaid partics  of the first part hercby covenant s that they have  qot done or
suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed:

that  they will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that  they will execute

such further assurances of the same as may be requisite. ﬂ%w—»«.
Wireess the hand and seal of sajd gmntor@l e_é,m,_g_@[éu.‘_?mf;m;m_
Teat: />{/ s AT7or My s Fack

‘ Gl
i n By rE Sk BUR
\a ) \ ROBINSON, his Attorney in Fact
, v .
A Colbctnos U bl Jliromn,
CLARENCE WILBUR XORINSON

Srare of Manveanp, Baltimore County ty wit
T Herzny Cermiry, That on this 15th day of September .
in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight » before me,

the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State eforesaid, personally appeared 'Lester ¥. Eobinson®aud
Clarence Wilbur Robinsont*Grantors and Pelayo E. Correa and Elsa [. Cotrea, bis wite,

Grantees, [ Ciarence W E . st p
A to e toF Kati m’:’turiyp R, ]B‘t.ér Robinson,'llis Attorney i&';"a; '_bié:ﬁzu ally

the within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing Deed tobe  theiv act,andin my presencesignedand
sealed the same.
Iv Wernioss Whzneoy, | hereunto set my hund and official seal.

' My Commission expires:

July 1, 1990 .

MARQUIS THTLE GROU®
TR Cid TAPEAXE BV NHE
T PN 2100
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NOTES

PROVISIONS OF THE 8ALTWORE COUNTY CODE,
SECTION 26-218

THE RECORDING OF THIS PLAT DOES NOT GUARANTEE

THE INSTALLATION OF STREETS OR UTLITIES BY
BALTIMORE COUNTY

THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON MAY BE SUPERSEDED

By A SUBSEQUENT OR AMENDED PLAT
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PLAT /
MAY BE OBTANED FROM THE BALTIMORE COUNTY : %)
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND TOMING AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

&  THE RECORDING OF THIS PLAT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE

OR MFPLY ACCEPTANCE BY THE COUNTY OF ANY

f THIS PLAT MAY EXPIRE IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE . . m

- L

MANAGEMENT. AT THE EXPIRATION OF THIS PERIOD . @
NEW TESTS MAY BE REQUIRED. :

LAND OF
OF THE PANHANDLE AND THE STREET RIGHT—OF —WAY

DILP DALV
10 AL REQUREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE DR.§ 8633/644

LOCATION MAP
/3 SCALE: 1" = 2000’

11. FME PURFOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO AMEND PREVIOUSLY
RECORDED PLAT 5244, DATED NOVEMBER 30, 1991
8Y REVISING LOT LINES ON LOTS 7 & 11 AND BUNLDING

7

JAX ACCOUNT NO FOR LOT 7 I1S. 1900013838 Exi1sTING \
TAX ACCOUNT NO FOR LOT 11 1S. 1900013842

DEED REFERENCE 8862/76 50" DRAINAGE & UTILITY

P -
EXISTING ZONING:  RC-5 : EASEMENT -~ PER PLAT ¢$O¢Ms¢o ~ v
BULDING SETBACKS ARE AS FOLLOWS. 75' MiNMUM FROM THE 52/44 T, w PaN .
CENTERLINE OF ANY STREET AND 50° FROM ANY LOT LINE OTHER 240 \ OO AT / "
THAN A STREET LINE Rw B4- Aok ﬂ ﬂ / N\ “
TOTAL AREA OF TRACT = 21.307 AC 2, NET AREA OF TRACT = 20 101 AC 3 _ n E : \\ N\ :
NUBER OF DENSITY UNITS ALIOWED = 21 307 AC £+ X D.667 = 14 DWELLINGS ped \ i
NUMBER OF DWELLINGS PROPOSED = 11 / ﬁ
MNWUNM AREA OF LOT = 1.0 AC 4 : \\ !
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 2 PER UNIT = 22 SPACES _
" i
) NMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROPOSED 22 SPACES \ A \ UO. PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
R - 13500 s/ FOR INGRESS & EGRESS FOR
Lo S y; /7 USE IN COMMON BY OWNERS
by / OF LOTS NO. 3, 7 & 11 . |
\\Bm,.. 101207.4 SQFT.  \ v LAND OF _m _ ~r
OR 2.323 AC.% « \\ VARTLLL cxﬁ “.__mm.u %m WZ
o™ EXISTING AN \\\ \/ |
/). .

@9

LAND OF
RIAN YAFFE
DR.# 8687/62 SR72 FOO 79

Date  war 14 200

"l Ot

Clork

7
WELD N “
< A0 “V\\\“\ W —

{ AREA= 52645.7 SQ.FT.\

~ g OR 1.209 AC.% v_._.n o — >
QM/ N~ : uﬂ"%\ -3
: WaacdSNL° (1200
Ex1#TING ~ waﬂ ~. \Q LAND OF BEV. PLAN ;Qu%ll
10’ DRAINAGE & & DEV ENGINEER
UTILITY EASEMENT TN PELAYD E. CORREA _ OV OF REX ESTATE .
N WP.C. 7089/178 | s — 5 4%

LAND OF o

APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
LEO HOFMEISTER SRumy BAcenT
DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL W74
PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPWENT
’ MANAGEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 26~215(C), BALTIMORE
: COUNTY CODE
) osxbb .Nmog\.r S+14-00
DIRECTOR OF PERWITS AND DEVELOPMENT MOMT DATE
ENGINEER / SURVEYOR
L.S. CONSULTANTS, INC.
. 102 NORTH MAIN STREET
i PLAN FOR CAVES, FONT APPROVED, 11,122,199 BEL AM, MARYLAND 21014
: . ~ERT : BY ONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE -
.Rpﬂ.h_. 7S ™S AND. ROADS SHOWN MEREON AND THE nsi-oaommmﬁzm—u.:mgn :IQiswm maxﬂeamuﬂgﬁﬂ_.am h.u.m%mmm_.m mn.c fEE -ngma: RS ONMER OF THE LAND DSR an =h~ Eﬂ@hsggﬁ\ .IQ | HEREBY CERTFY THAT | MAVE REVIEWED WTH DUE DILIGENCE 8§#ﬁ¢: “ ﬁ&nby 8381441
AT AR TR 10 T Sraro OF COOR-| BN THEtr o DEEne ARt FOR PUMPOSEs OF | OR EASEMENT, CONSERVANCY AREAS, GREENWAY AREAS 5 INOLEDGE, THE AEQUREMENT OF SUBSEETON () S R A A e T D B Y oiar2e Ao 2ND AMENDED
DINATES ESTABLISHED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY DESCRIPTION ONLY, AND THE SAME ARE NOT N FEE OR EASEMENT, AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT “%Tniﬁaﬂ!ﬁg AT AND AT THE LAND JONN ON TS PLAY PURSUANT TO THAT APPROVED FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN :
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND ARE BASED ON THE| MNTENDED TO BE OEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE, THE AREAS, NO MATTER HOW ENTITLED. SHOWN HEREON ARE COMPLED T34, BSOHAR A5 S, CONCENG, T X K By Ko i il SUBDIVISION PLAT
FOLLOWNG TRAVERSE STATIONS FEE SIMPLE NTLE TO THE BEDS THEREOF IS RESERVED UNTO THE OWNER AND. EXCEPT FOR THOSE VNG OF TS PLAT MWD SETTING OF THE AWBKERS. SECTION 3108 OF BE AEAL PROPERTY &
EXPRESSLY RESERVED N THE GRANTORS OF THE DEEp| WNDICATED AS PRIVATE, ARE HEREBY OFFERED FOR B A S CONCEES P LANDIS OF AT n\\.vf
DEDICATION TO BALTMWORE COUNTY, MARYIAND  THE d 0 NTING OF W WVNDRS, OF
TO WHICH THIS PLAT IS ATTAGHED, THEIR HERS OWNER, HIS PERSONAL REPRESENTATVES AND ASSIGNS el Cloorern~ —
X~ 8296 N54763 12 W30399 37 AND ASSIGNS SHALL CONVEY SAID AREAS @Y DEED TO BALTWORE e
X— 8297 NO4247.06 WX0484 85 COUNTY, MARYLAND, AT NO COST, UNTIL SUCH TIME AS PeCiG GoARcY - ﬁ; ﬁ\\ : AV M. muQ\Zw.
- /926 —
.@f&iﬁ = Uz LOTS 7 & 11
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT
FACLITES xis Jop wuweer: 8702—499

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

-100L51 ™\
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ORDER RECE

Date

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

E/S of Manor Springs Court, 303.4° S
centerline of Glen Echo Court

11th Election District

6th Councilmanic District

(25 Manor Spring Court})

* DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 00-556-A

Patrick and Doreen Horan
Petitioners

*
£ % % k % % % % % * * & F * * F

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed
by the legal owners of the subject property, Patrick and Doreen Horan. The variance request is for
property located at 25 Manor Spring Coust, in the Glen Arm area of Baltimore County. The
variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear yard setback of 37 ft. in Lieu of the required 50 ft. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1,
the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b}(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

™\ the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.ZR.

N\ would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

By 37



IVED FOR FILING

locp D)

K.

el

7

A

,,M
¥

Date .7

-

Lo s

e

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this *’?b%day of July, 2000, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear yard setback of 37 ft. in lieu of the
required 50 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is
a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the Petitioners would be required to retum, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original condition.

\ ///M% Vil aee

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK raj
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. ) Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

July 26, 2000

M. & Mrs. Patrick J. Horan
25 Manor Spring Court
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-556-A
Property: 25 Manor Spring Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Horan:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concemning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:raj
Enclosure

™ Census 2000

For You, For Baltimore County

*™ Census 2060

cg{é phipen=homboi sl Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Petitidn for Administ®itive Variance

to the Zoning CBmmiSS__ioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _25 Manor Spring Court
. which is presentlyzoned _  2C 5
This Petition shail be filed with the Department of Permits and Deveiopment Management. The undersigned, fegal

owner(s) of the praperty situate in Baltimare County and which is described in the description and plat aftached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
/AO({-? 8:_? 71-0 ?l?l’du;f &

Féavr yanP sc‘Hm(,/c oF 77 Y. n e ot Hoe rega el S50

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore Counity, to the zoning law of Baltimere County, for the reasons indicatad on the back
of this petiton form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
1, or we, agree to £y expenses of above Variznce, adverising, posting, etc. and further agree o and are to be bounded ty the zening
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zening faw for Szitimore County.

iWe do sclemniy declare ard affirm. under the penalties of
penury. that iwe are the legai swner(s) of the property which
1s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s}):

Name - Type or Print

Signatura r : r
Doreen M. Horan

Adoress . Teiephoné Ne. @%

City State Zip Caae Sighature s

Attornev For Petitioner: 25 Maner Soviar Ui <10-692.- 204}
Accress ! ) Telesncne Na.

Glen Arnny AAD) 20 5*F
Name - "@ue aranrrt Ciy Siae Lo Ccae
< Rerresentative to be Contacted:
S:gramﬁ_’
e ) _Jnseph W, McGraw. Jr.
Compag r% § Name G - 3387 F350 eve.
TR 6912 Nerth River Drive 410-335-9147 _da

Sddresgy Teephone Na. Acuass Teiepnane Nc.

L Baltimore, M2, 21220-1059

City 5“ - State Zip Coae Cuy - Stara Zp Joce

Ll

A Pu Heaft ving been formaily demanded and/or found to Se required, it is argersc oV Re Saniig Commussicner of Salimore County.

this day i & R that the subject matter of this celticn Ze set “or 3 pubug ~eading. acversed. 3s eguirea by the zomng

regula;: rs of ore County ana that the property be reposted. -

5
8 % .y Jomng SoTEMESicrer oF Sa.nmere Courty
CASE NO. 0058 Reviewed 3v B Date & /JJ’/&D

=Zy dlisieg Estimatzd Pasting Dats 7'}[ 7/54
A
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The undersigned hereby affirns under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Cemmissioner of Balfimore County,
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affianl(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at __ 25 Manor Springs Court
Glen Arm, M. 21057-9500
City State Zp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which lwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

pe A

We desire to construct.an addition on the rear of our residence. Because of the trianqular shape of our
tot, our house had to be placed in thezbuilding envelope with two rear corners touching the minimm building
sethack 1ine. Now in order to.construct the desired addition, we have to encroach over the minimm building
setback Tine. Since the addition to the house is only on one side of the rear of the house, and the other
side of the rear of the house is not close to the MBSL, the average rear yard is 50 feet.

That the Affiani(s} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fes-and may be reguirad to £ravide additional information.

& 7 Signawre T
Patrigék). Horan Doreen M. Horan
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2 1V day of __JUNE 2000 _ tefore me. a Netary Pubic oi the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aicreszid, personally appeared

Tadvick T, * Doreen M. Horan

the Affiant(s) hereir., persdnally known o. satisfactorily icentified to me as such Ajfiant(s), and mede cath in due form of
law that the metiers and facts nereinabovs set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herteir incwledge and belief

AS WITNESS my hand and Notara! Seal

(2700 _ Tifpatlns . Lottaivers

Date Netary Pubiic
My Comrmussion Expires / 2’/ 30/ o /

B oelE6F




upport of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
‘oflows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affant{s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Mdzfmf’ﬂfm Springs Courrt

P Lol
& LT

Glen Arm, MD. 21057-9500
City State Zp Gode

That based upon personai knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the abave address (indicate hardship or practicai difficuity):

We desire to construct an addition on the rear of our residence. Because of the triangular shape of our
Tot, our house had to be placed in the:building envelope with two rear corners touching the minimum building
setback Tine. Now in order to construct the desired addition, we have to encroach over the minimm building
setback line. Since the addition to the house is only on one side of the rear of the house, and the other
side of the rear of the house is ot close to the MBSL, the average rear yard is 50 feet.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is fiied, Afiant(s} will be required 'c pav a resosting arc
adverising fee and may be required tergrovide additional information.

.

S@nzuéu & : Signature LA
Patrigk.. Horan " . Doreen M. Horan

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pnnt

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, tc wit

| HERESY CERTIFY, this 2 | f ' day of June 2000 | vefore me. 3 Newmzry Pusiic of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally agpeared

Ttrisk. T. andf Doveen M. Horan

the Affiant(s) hereir, parsonally known or szisfactorly identified (o me as such Afftant{s}, and m=de oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove saf (arth are true and correct to the best of his/hertheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal )
(-21-00 “Aehaibi (2 it
Date Ncrary Puotic S
My Cemmussicn Exoires [2-30-0I

==poonsiey
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.- Petitin for Aduiinist®ifive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at _25 Manor Spring Court
which is presently zoned RKC S
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legat

cwner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the.description and piat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) i )
IBOY.2,8, 3 o perwmit o

Feak yénf setbede of 37 €. I fiea o e r?.,[,‘,cj 590 &£

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reascns indicated on the back
of this petition form. -

Preperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
1, or we, agree to £y expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, atc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning !aw for 2altimore County.

!We do sclemniy deciare and afiirm. under the penatties of
perjury. that l/we are the legal cwner(s) of the nroperty which
is the subject of this Pstition. .

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Pnnt

Swgnatura  tGnfture / {
’ . M. Horan )
Agdaress . Telepnone No. Name - Tvpe or |
Q P o U W x
City . ] State Zip Coage Signaiure v —t
Attorney For Petitioner: AL Mooy Sovirgs Ot H18-<92 - Dol
- ) Address N 3 Telagnone No.
Slen, Arm My Glos}
Name - Type or Print City Stae Z.o Cocoe
Representative to be Coniacstad:
Signature
a—. Joseph W. McGraw, Jr.
Company . - Nama . . Ho= 335 - 3352 see.
6912 North River Drive 410-335-9147 4« y
Addrass Teiephene No. ACQress Teiepnone No.
1timore, M. 21220-1059 L
Ciy Siaie Zip Code City Slate Z Coae

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be requireq, it 1s oruared oy the Zoning Commissicner of 3atimore County,
his aay of \ that the subject matter of this pemtren e set ™or a punnc neanng, agver.sed, 3s ‘eguyes Sy the zoning
reguilations of Baltimore County ang that the property be reposted.

Zonmg Commussicner of 2ammere County

CASENO. _ J0=335%" 4 Reviewed 8y ___ X Bate __L]I5/60

s

=Sy 9fi5/98 Estimated Pasting Date 72/ fﬁé
4




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 25 MANOR SPRINGS COURT

Beginning at a point on the East side of Manor Springs Court which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 303.4 feet south of the centerline of the nearest improved street Glen Echo Court
which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #16, in the subdivision of Manor Spiings as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book # 58, Folio #108, containing 1.1768 acres. Also known as #25
Manor Springs Court and located in the 11TH Election District, 6TH Councilmanic District.

00-5S6-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE # 00-556-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
(Doreen Horan)
DATE OF Closing
{ 7-24-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT GF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE

TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS T0 CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERIURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

25 Manor Spring Court Baltimore, Maryland 21057___

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 7-7-00

{monTi, DAY YEAR)

SINCERELY,

o I

(SIGNATURE OF SIGTPOSTER & DATE)

THOMAS P. OGLE SR.

325 NICHOLSON

BALTIMORE, MARYEAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)
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. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 00-{ &S G |-A Address _ 25 Mausr Spring t.

Contact Person: B ruho I? wdecFis Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 6 !J??/ 52 Posting Date: Z[ﬂoa Closing Date: K ¢e

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for ail associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
comrussioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢}
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written nofification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was ariginally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-] o&s¢ |-A Address __ 2L Manor  Spr! " ct.
Petitioner's Name __ 41 + Qakf <h Herea Telephone 440 ~ 594~ 247
Posting Date: ?,/ 4‘/ 0o Closing Date: 7 I/ 2 '-A/ 2o

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _a__ eax yacd Setback oF 37 Lf Jw fiew o€

‘}‘L—? "C;?q: v et Y ﬁc

WCR - Revised 7/28/99
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW -

DVERTISING REQUIR NTS AND PROCEDU FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore Coun nin lations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Ndmber or Case Number: 20 -$§856~4
Petitioner: ﬁ'ﬂzacm J ‘{ Doeecss M, Ho:zAu
Address or Location: _2S  MAwuec= SP:Zme,s sz:(

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: —_
Namé:‘ osepn M. M géiZA\q, sz, % st CucivucEING G 7SI
Address: _ 6912 Keevi  Rver Deive |
Bact. MD. zizze - ioS9
Telephone Number: __ 4io- 32S-Qi4 ¢

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnoid Jablon, Director DATE: August 16, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM: | Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
4\ Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 24, 2000 .
Item Nos. 551, 552, 553, 554, 555435

Ll

557, 558, 559, 560, 561, 562, 563

and

00-336-SPH

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-27-2000-NO COMMENT [TEMS.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

July 20, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: See Below
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JULY 17, 2000
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

THE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE HAS NO COMMENTS AT THIS TIME.
551, 552, 333, 554, 555, 556, 557, 559, aND 562

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

" X} Prinied witi Sovbean ink
3&) on Recycied Paper



TO: Amold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Secley /%9
DATE: July 25, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 17, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
552 1815 Circle Road
553 2411 Velvet Ridge Drive
554 4501 Sandwood Road
555 11712A Greenspring Avenue
556 25 Manor Spring Court
557 7118-7210 Castlemoor Road
558 2127 York Road
559 11317 Reisterstown Road
560 8014 Pulaski Highway
563 6310 Blair Hill Road
336 Stocksdale Avenue
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 24, 2000
Department of Permits and’
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 520 Revised, 556, 001, 010, 012, 014, 015,
and 018

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer.

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

37 f?a Fon
L At~ S
g"__" G

Prepared by: JR— = L _’ .

Section Chief: T

AFK/JL:MAC
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Parns N. Giendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Coversor
State Highway Administration Jom 0. Porcr

Parker & Willlams
Administrator

Date: 7. /§.06

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Iem No. 5'5¢ <2

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we bave no obiection o approval as it dces not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Sheuld you have any questions regarding this marler, pizase contast Larry Gredlein at 410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.mnd. s},

Very tmly yourg,

7} sl

/lf’ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My tetephone number is

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maifing Address: P.O, Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 Nerth Calvert Sireet » Baitimore, Maryland 21202



Heotes I

1. Tis PEoPERTY \& SHodM o
Bacrimore Choury's V't 2o’
SCALE EOMING MaPs ME-E14 §
ME - 1S

2. Trls SITE 18 NoT_ SEEVED
BY PUBLIC WATERF SQUER. || .. Dame

5. Zowiig oF SiTE Ane . Tax Acet. Mli2oo2s 50
BOURRAVLD NG A’P_LA s KCo,
A Ouan. f occupanT S "
Fateicic, J. t Porz@u M.
Horans
S, Tar LD* - 2l000cs11T
G. Deep Rer: 8433 /45

<7
SeuooL OlsTERS ~oF

S
——.

o \&
AT

\

— Y
7. Aewea i VVTGEBEL Acs, o ;
(s1z01ADR Y. 3. F, N ’
— o 7% # 5
F;!?Qy ’ 72y o+ Ky Q?J@y
Lot 1¢ R N Y K
LTCEY, Acrres & ,'4;",{0 W3 §c. P A
— 3 pon’ & \ (?)' Lot 17
(‘al,em.Aos'c/. Se, F}_) Lo o3 2 Wi A
8.fAmanet \Fireiee. J. ¥ Doz M. 278, ow.\ § Carol
Keas 2ae. l"OEAH o m‘r‘ KW\C.\C.:
Freev.w 2% 2P, S Acer, ¥ a0008 117 : \ Tax Acer. H210o005118
2. Tnere ARG 8433/ 45% / T T B0 /s
MO Ko > T
PRIOR. PEEMITS /s /
(excirt orle. Bue. 0y, 10,000 n, B
PERMIT D, CRG Tg. / o '
HEARINGS OR. (“‘ > SDEPTIC
ROMIMG CABES FOR AN

THIS STE.

1. Lers 18,16 \7 P18 Are
AL SHOW R Ol THE PLAT oF
" MAnor SPRANGS RECORPED
M THE LAMD RECORDS OF

BaLTi o=z Coorty 1 RAT maov.
SM. £8 rouo |0OS.

Lot 1S

Feauw 4. ¢ Katniyue \'-/Aeue;a
Tax Acer. ¥ 2iooa0 si1e

8363 /532

vhittiay # Meuissa A
CAZAM PELAS
Tax. Acer. # 20000 S112

Viemry Seraq
Soape s oo

.
Cage.  00-S86-A

J.S,T. Engineering Co., Inc,
6912 North River Drive
Baltimore, MDD, 21220

410 335-9142 Fax 410:335-9144

ik A
LA To oM PARSN
Zomine Varrance Heariue

For,

#'25 MAuorz SPE.ILL@S Couz_,‘r
FOR, DWIIERS §

Frrice J. § Dorsazu M. Horam
U ELecTion I isTRieT
AL Com-\cn_MAulc Jhsricr
BaLrimors G;um“( ; Mazcan s

Scale: 1': 50 Pate G 2¢-00

= ,
Case ©O-556-A

oh






0-856-A



MEADOWCLIFF




LOPSZ 'A'M 'OHNESNILHVYIN

"ONI 'SJOIHdVYHOY0 L0Hd HiV A8 03Hvd3td

 dVIN DIHdVIDO.LOHd
9NINOZ ANV ONINNVd 40 301440
ALNNOD 3HYOWILVE

=
5
& —
>4 o o
;288 o &
PEo | S ¢
’_’ab m & m
2
=<
=2
S
r
o §
xI
S0 r
C 3
T Z
. o
=z =
Amo R
pat

T




